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Introduction and Methodology

o This short presentation gives the ‘top-line’ results from the 4 quarter of the 2018/19 Nottinghamshire
Police and Crime Survey (wave 7) conducted by Information by Design for Nottinghamshire PCC

o Fieldwork was conducted between 2" and 17t February 2019.

o The survey was undertaken using an ‘assisted self-completion’ method, with a team of fieldwork staff
working across selected LSOAs. One in eight LSOAs were selected from each of the following
geographic areas:

m  Nottingham

m  South Notts - comprising Gedling, Broxtowe and Rushcliffe
m  BNS - comprising Bassetlaw, Newark and Sherwood

m  Mansfield and Ashfield

o InWave 7, the achieved sample was 1,108 respondents broken down as follows:

2017-18 2018-19 Q1 2018-19 Q2 2018-19 Q3 Latest year (wave
Local (wave 1-4) ((WEVLEES)) (wave 6) (wave 7) 4-7)

Authority Unweighted Unweighted Unweighted Unweighted Unweighted
Count Count

| Bassetlaw 577 95 112 153 533
ECEELCLT, Newark and 190 132 124 548

Newark and
Sherwood Sherwood 519

Total 1096 285 244 277 1081
_ Ashfield 600 137 178 126 568
XSr?f?Lllzld and Mansfield 500 166 86 151 563
Total 1100 303 264 277 1131
Nottingham 1087 235 280 277 1066
Broxtowe 378 39 110 92 358
South Gedling 368 107 77 132 411
NottinghamsShire s i 374 112 98 53 336
Total 1120 258 285 277 1105 2




In the latest year, 29% of respondents had been victim of a crime in the
last 12 months; higher than in 2017-18, but reduces to 19% when
online fraud and computer misuse are excluded.

In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of crime?
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—\/ictim of crime —7V/ictim of crime (excluding online fraud and computer viruses or malware)

Base: 2017-18 = 4,255, Last 12 months = 4,251
Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of any of the following crime types?




In the latest year, respondents from Broxtowe were most likely to have
been a victim of crime; the increase between 2017-18 and the latest
aggregated year is highest for Broxtowe
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Base Last 12 months: Ashfield = 463, Bassetlaw = 434, Broxtowe = 417, Gedling = 436, Mansfield = 403, Newark &
Sherwood = 458, Nottingham = 1,212, Rushcliffe = 429 Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim
of any of the following crime types?




When online fraud and computer misuse are excluded, in the latest year, respondents
from Broxtowe and Nottingham were most likely to have been a victim of crime, the
increase between 2017-18 and the latest aggregated year is highest for Broxtowe

In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of
crime? (excluding online fraud and computer viruses or
malware)
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Base Last 12 months: Ashfield = 463, Bassetlaw = 434, Broxtowe = 417, Gedling = 436, Mansfield = 403, Newark & p=
Sherwood = 458, Nottingham = 1,212, Rushcliffe = 429 Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of §@,
any of the following crime types? :




In the latest year, 29% of respondents had been victim of a crime;
online fraud remains the most commonly experienced crime

» 3% of respondents had experienced hate related crime and 2% had experienced domestic
violence/abuse related crime in the last 12 months

In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of any of the
following crime types?

Online fraud — e.g. e-mail scams, fraudulent transactions - including
attempts 9%

13%

Intimidation or harassment or abuse by anyone, either face-to-face
or online 8%

8%

8%

Criminal damage, vandalism or graffiti 7%

5%

Computer viruses or malware 5%

Car crime — theft of or from a vehicle 4%

3%
4% m Latest year (wave 4-7)
o m2017-18 (wave 1-4)

Burglary — from home, shed, garage or other domestic building

3%

Robbery 206

Physical violence or assault by anyone in either a public or private - 2%
place 2%

Any other form of property theft - 11({;)

1%

Sexual violence or abuse 1%
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Base: 2017-18 = 4,255, Last 12 months = 4,251
Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of any of the following crime types?




In the latest year, 28% of respondents from South Nottinghamshire, 27% from
Bassetlaw, Newark and Sherwood, 28% from Mansfield and Ashfield and 33%
from Nottingham had been victim of a crime

In the last 12 months, have you personally In the last 12 months, have you personally
been a victim of any of the following crime been a victim of any of the following crime
types? — 2017-18 (wave 1-4) types? — Latest year (wave 4-7)
Online fraud

Online fraud

Criminal damage, vandalism or Criminal damage, vandalism

L graffiti or graffiti
Intimidation or harassment or Intimidation or harassment or
abuse abuse

Computer viruses or malware Computer viruses or malware

Burglary Car crime — theft of or from..

Car crime — theft of or from a

vehicle Burglary

Physical violence or assault Robbery

Robbery Physical violence or assault

Any other form of property
theft

Sexual violence or abuse

Any other form of property theft

Sexual violence or abuse
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quun'““l“

0% 5% 10% 15% 0% 5% 10% 15%
m South Nottinghamshire ® South Nottinghamshire
® Nottingham ® Nottingham
®m Mansfield and Ashfield ®m Mansfield and Ashfield
m Bassetlaw, Newark and Sherwood m Bassetlaw, Newark and Sherwood .

Base Last 12 Months: Bassetlaw, Newark and Sherwood = 892, Mansfield and Ashfield = 866, Nottingham = 1,212,
South Nottinghamshire = 1,281 Q: In the last 12 months, have you personally been a victim of any of the following
crime types?




In the latest year, the proportion of crimes that had been reported was 31% in Mansfield and
Ashfield, 34% in Nottingham, 29% Bassetlaw, Newark and Sherwood and 29% in South
Nottinghamshire; Broxtowe shows a rise in reported crimes from the 2017-18 year

Proportion of reported and Proportion of reported and
unreported crimes — Latest year unreported crimes — Latest years
(wave 4-7) (wave 4-7)

Rushcliffe
South Nottinghamshire
Nottingham

Newark and Sherwood

Nottingham
Mansfield and Ashfield
Bassetlaw, Newark and
) Sherwood
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Reported mUnreported m Reported mUnreported

Base: Ashfield = 125, Bassetlaw = 124, Broxtowe = 137, Gedling =104 , Mansfield = 9., Newark & Sherwood = 102,
Nottingham = 360, Rushcliffe = 93 Q: In the last 12 months, how many times have you personally been a victim of
the following crime types? (Trimmed to 30) Assuming, if victim more than once, all reported/unreported same as last




In the latest year, 42% of respondents who had been a victim of crime
had received some form of information, advice or support

Did you receive any of the following types of information, advice
or support when you were the victim of this crime?

Emotional support / a chance to talk to someone 2204

formally or informally 20%

20%

Given information on preventing further crime 15%

14%
12%

Other practical help

14%
15%

Medical treatment for any injuries

33’/{‘; m Latest year (wave 4-7)

m2017-18 (wave 1-4)

Help relating to the Criminal Justice System

7%

Help with insurance or compensation claims 9%

6%
5%

Help accessing other service

!
>

Something else 6%

3%
4%

Financial support

0% 10% 20% 30%

Base: Base: 2017-18 = 125 - 733, Last 12 months = 156 — 810 Q: Did you receive any of the following types of .
information, advice or support when you were the victim of this crime, and if not, please tell us if you would have liked €
to receive any of the following support?




In the latest year, 42% of respondents who had been a victim of crime
would have liked to have received some form of information, advice or
support

Would you have liked to receive any of the following types of
information, advice or support when you were the victim of this crime?

22%

Help with insurance or compensation claims 2204

Emotional support / a chance to talk to someone
formally or informally

22%
23%

21%
22%

Given information on preventing further crime

17%
17%

Other practical help

16%
16%

Help accessing other service

Medical treatment for any injuries Lo 20%

. . 0,
Financial support 13(%4@ m Latest year (wave 4-7)

i m2017-18 (wave 1-4)
3%

Help relating to the Criminal Justice System 1

3%

Something else 4%
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Base: 2017-18 = 125 - 733, Last 12 months = 159 — 740 Q: Did you receive any of the following types of information,
advice or support when you were the victim of this crime, and if not, please tell us if you would have liked to receive
any of the following support?




Excluding those who answered ‘don’t know’, in the latest year 71%
agreed that the police in their local area treat people fairly and with
respect. Some small declines in agreement from 2017-18.

Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about the police in your local area: - Strongly Agree &
Agree — Excluding ‘Don’t know’

1%

Treat people fairly and with respect
75%

8%

Take people’s concerns seriously 620
0

57%
60%

Respond appropriately to calls for help and assistance

53%
54%

Taking everything into account, | have confidence in the
police in this area

53%
56%

Understand the crime and anti-social behaviour issues in
the area where you live

50%

Have a good reputation amongst local people E4
0

Are dealing with the crime and anti-social behaviour 40%

issues that matter to you 45%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

m Latest year (wave 4-7) m2017-18 (wave 1-4)

Base: 2017-18 = 1,838 — 3,613, Last 12 months = 3,124 — 3,701 Q: Please say how much you agree or disagree
with each of the following statements about the police in your local area




Excluding those who answered ‘don’t know’, in the latest year 23% of
respondents disagreed that the police in their local area are dealing with
the crime and anti-social behavior issues that matter to them

Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about the police in your local area: - Strongly Disagree &
Disagree — Excluding ‘Don’t know’

Are dealing with the crime and anti-social behaviour
Issues that matter to you

23%

: 18%
Have a good reputation amongst local people

Taking everything into account, | have confidence in the
police in this area

17%
16%

Understand the crime and anti-social behaviour issues in 17%

the area where you live 14%

, , 15%
Take people’s concerns seriously

14%

Respond appropriately to calls for help and assistance 130}
0

%
5%

Treat people fairly and with respect

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
m Latest year (wave 4-7) m2017-18 (wave 1-4)

Base: 2017-18 = 1,838 — 3,613, Last 12 months = 3,124 — 3,701 Q: Please say how much you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements about the police in your local area




Excluding those who answered ‘don’t know’, in the latest year 51%
agreed that the police in their local area are effective in providing advice
or guidance to the public; again some small declines from 2017-18

Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about the police in your local area: - Strongly Agree &
Agree — Excluding ‘Don’t know’

Are effective in providing advice or guidance to the
public

55%

47%
47%

Taking everything into account, the police in this area
are doing a good a job

41%
43%

Are effective in working to prevent crime

Are effective in protecting vulnerable people who are at

greatest risk of harm 46%

Provide good value for money oy
0

Are effective at investigating crime and catching 37%
criminals

43%

31%
31%

Are effective in providing a visible presence in the areas
of greatest need

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
m Latest year (wave 4-7) m2017-18 (wave 1-4)

Base: 2017-18 = 1,757 — 3,439, Last 12 months = 3,176 — 3,595 Q: Please say how much you agree or disagree
with each of the following statements about the police in your local area




Excluding those who answered ‘don’t know’, in the latest year 45% of
respondents disagreed that the police in their local area are effective in
providing a visible presence in the area of greatest need

Please say how much you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements about the police in your local area: - Strongly Disagree &
Disagree — Excluding ‘Don’t know’

Are effective in providing a visible presence in the areas
of greatest need

45%
44%

Are effective at investigating crime and catching 26%

criminals

Are effective in working to prevent crime

: 23%
Provide good value for money

Are effective in protecting vulnerable people who are at 22%

greatest risk of harm 17%

17%
16%

Taking everything into account, the police in this area
are doing a good a job

Are effective in providing advice or guidance to the 14%
public 12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
m Latest year (wave 4-7) m2017-18 (wave 1-4)

Base: 2017-18 = 1,757 — 3,439, Last 12 months = 3,176 — 3,595 Q: Please say how much you agree or disagree with
each of the following statements about the police in your local area




Drug use and dealing, reckless and dangerous driving, and burglary are the

top crime and ASB issues respondents would like to see tackled in both the

latest year and 2017-18.

Are there any specific crime or anti-social behaviour issues that you would like
to see the police and other agencies do more to tackle in your area?

Drug use and dealing

Reckless and dangerous driving

Burglary

Neighbourhood nuisance / rowdy behaviour
Speeding

Car crime

Robbery

Public disorder and violence

Damage and graffiti

Sexual abuse

Domestic abuse

Hate crime

Online fraud and theft

Crimes against businesses — e.g. shoplifting
Wildlife crime

Don’t know

None of these
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Base: 2017-18 = 4,127, Last 12 months = 4,051 Q: And are there any specific crime or anti-social behaviour issues
that you would like to see the police and other agencies do more to tackle in your area?




Drug use and dealing, reckless and dangerous driving, and burglary
are the top 3 crimes in all CSP areas in the latest year.

Are there any specific crime or anti-social behaviour issues that you would like to see the police
and other agencies do more to tackle in your area?

2017-18 (wave 1-4)

Drug use and dealing
Reckless and dangerous driving

Burglary

Neighbourhood nuisance / rowdy
behaviour

Speeding

Car crime

Robbery

Public disorder and violence
Damage and graffiti
Sexual abuse

Domestic abuse

Hate crime

Online fraud and theft
Crimes against businesses
Wildlife crime

Don’t know

None of these
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Drug use and dealing
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Burglary
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Robbery
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Base: 2017-18 = 4,127, Last 12 months = 4,051 Q: And are there any specific crime or anti-social behaviour issues

that you would like to see the police and other agencies do more to tackle in your area?




In the latest year, 28% of respondents ranked protecting vulnerable
people as the aspect they would most like to see the police focus their
resources on

Responding to emergencies will always be a top priority for
Nottinghamshire Police, but beyond this, on what activity would you
most like to see the police focus their resources over the coming year?

Protecting vulnerable people, e.g. children and _ 28%
some victims / witnesses 28%
Providing reassurance and a visible presence _ 22%
in local communities 20%
Tackling and preventing terrorism, extremism m
and radicalisation 18%

Tackling and preventing serious and organised - 12%
crime 11%
m Latest year (wave 4-7)

Improving intelligence and ensuring offenders - 9% m2017-18 (wave 1-4)

are brought to justice
Preventing crime and ASB and early - 9%
intervention e.g. work in schools 8%

Managing those at greatest risk of offending or . 5%
re-offending

Policing the roads in order to tackle crime and ' 3%
reduce road casualties

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Base: 2017-18 = 3,653, Last 12 months = 3,516 Q: Responding to emergencies will always be a top priority for
Nottinghamshire Police, but beyond this, on what activities would you most like to see the police focus their resources &,
over the coming year?




In the latest year, 61% of respondents would prefer to contact their
local policing team by phone if they had a non-urgent issue — a small
reduction from 2017-18

If you had a non-urgent issue that you wanted to let your local policing team
know about, which of these would be your preferred way to make contact?

61%

By telephone 67%

38%

Email 35%

25%

Online through the Nottinghamshire Police website 24%

24%

At a police station 2506

m Latest year (wave 4-7)
14% m2017-18 (wave 1-4)

By text message 149

Using police social media (Twitter / Facebook /
etc.)

11%
9%

4%

At a local meeting (e.g. Beat surgery) 506

1%

Other 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Base: 2017-18 = 4,227, Last 12 months = 4,095 Q: If you had a non-urgent issue that you wanted to let your local
policing team know about, which of these would be your preferred way to make contact?




In the latest year, 64% of respondents were aware of the level of police funding cuts and 56%
felt that funding cuts have affected policing in their area. There has been a small increase in the
proportion of respondents who feel funding cuts have affected policing in the area from 2017-18.

Before today, were you aware of Do you feel that funding cuts have
the level of police funding cuts affected policing in your area?
over recent years? 100%

100%
90%

90%
80%

80%

70%

70%
60%

60%
50%

50%

[0)
40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
10% 10%
0% 0%
2017-18 (wave 1-4) Latest year (wave 4-7) 2017-18 (wave 1-4) Latest year (wave 4-7)
mYes mNo mDon't know mYes mNo mDon't know
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Base: 2017-18 = 4,247, Last 12 months = 4,157 Q: Before today, were you aware of the level of police funding cuts
over recent years? / Base: 2017-18 = 4,238, Last 12 months = 4,150 Q: Do you feel that funding cuts have affected
policing in your area?




In the latest year, 89% of respondents feel very or fairly safe outside in
their local area during the day — this falls to 60% when outside in their
local area after dark

Please say how safe or unsafe you generally feel in the following
situations: Latest year (wave 4-7)

Outside in your local area during the day

Alone in your home at night

Banking and making purchases online

Using online social media

Outside in your local area after dark

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

mVery safe mFairly safe ®m Neither safe nor unsafe ®mFairly unsafe ®Very unsafe ®Don’t know
20

Base: Last 12 months = 3,902 — 4,104 Q: Please say how safe or unsafe you generally feel in the following
situations:




There are only very small changes in the perceptions of community
safety between the latest year and 2017-18

Please say how safe or unsafe you generally feel in the following
situations: Very & fairly safe

89%

Outside in your local area during the day 899
0

82%

Alone in your home at night
83%

. : : 70%
Banking and making purchases online °
70%

. : . . 66%¢

Using online social media ’

66%

m Latest year (wave 4-7)
Outside i local fter dark 60%
utside in your local area after dar 610 m2017-18 (wave 1-4)
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Base: 2017-18 Q3-4 = 1,965 - 2,072, Last 12 months = 3,902 — 4,104 Q: Please say how safe or unsafe you
generally feel in the following situations:




In the latest year, 54% agree that people from different backgrounds get on
well and 51% agree that there is a sense of community where they live.

The results are similar to 2017-18.

There is a sense of community

Latest year (wave 4-7)

2017-18 (wave 1-4)
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m Strongly agree mAgree ® Neither agree nor disagree ®Disagree ® Strongly disagree ® Don't know

People from different backgrounds get on well
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The statement was ‘People from different ethnic backgrounds get on well’ in 2017/18 Q3 29

b)} ’

Base: 2017-18 Q3-4 = 2,061 / 2,048, Last 12 months = Q: 4,095 / 4,062 Please say how much you agree or disagree
with each of the following statements about the area where you live. Would you say that in your local area:




In the latest year, 45% of respondents would be prepared to pay more
council tax towards policing, compared to 34% that would not. This is
similar to 2017-18 with a slight change in the amount prepared to pay.

Households in Nottinghamshire pay, on average, £195 a year towards
policing as part of their Council Tax (Band D properties). To what extent
would you be prepared to pay more?
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Base: 2017-18 = 4,145, Last 12 months = 4,134 Q: Households in Nottinghamshire pay, on average, £195 a year
towards policing as part of their Council Tax (Band D properties). To what extent would you be prepared to pay
more?




26% respondents had contacted Nottinghamshire Police in the last 12
months

On how many occasions in the past 12 months have you had contact
with Nottinghamshire Police?

80%
72%

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% 16%

10% 9%

. 1% 1% 2%
0% I

One occasion 2 to 5 occasions 6 to 10 occasions More than 10 None — | have not Don’t know / can’t
occasions had contact with remember
the police in the

New guestion added in 2018/19 Q2 last 12 months 24

Base: Last 12 months = 1,988 Q: On how many occasions in the past 12 months have you had contact with
Nottinghamshire Police?




Of the 26% of respondents that had contacted the police in the last 12
months, 63% had done so to report a crime or incident

Thinking back to the occasions that you have had contact with the
police over the last 12 months, what were the reasons?

Report a crime or incident

Concern for your safety

Concern about something else
Helping the police with their enquiries
Asking for advice or information

As part of your job

As a suspect of a crime or incident
Other

Reporting lost or found property

At a police or community event

As a member of a group or association

Don’t know / can’t remember

0%
New gquestion added in 201/8/19 Q2
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B 6%

Bl 3%

Bl 3%

M 2%
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B 1%
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60% 70%

Base: Last 12 months = 476 Q: Thinking back to the occasions that you have had contact with the police over the

last 12 months, what were the reasons?




60% were satisfied with the service they received from Nottinghamshire
Police; 25% were dissatisfied

Thinking back to the last occasion that you had contact with
Nottinghamshire Police, overall how satisfied or dissatisfied were you
with the service you received?

40%
35% 34%
30%
27%
25%
20%
0,

15% 14% 13% 19%
10%

5%

0%
0%
Very satisfied Fairly satisfied  Neither satisfied Fairly dissatisfied Very dissatisfied Don’t know / can’t
nor dissatisfied remember
New guestion added in 2018/19 Q2 26

Base: Last 12 months = 503 Q: Thinking back to the last occasion that you had contact with Nottinghamshire
Police, overall how satisfied or dissatisfied were you with the service you received?




